Recording Requested By: Shariq Khan, Assistant Superintendent, Business Services

When Recorded Mail To: <u>Alameda USD</u> <u>2060 Challenger Drive</u> <u>Alameda, CA 94501</u>

GOVT Code 27383-No Fee

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE

NOTICE OF COMPLETION Civil Code §§ 8182, 8184, 9204, and 9208

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:

1. The undersigned is the Owner or agent of the Owner of the Project described below.

2. Owner's full name is Alameda Unified School District

3. Owner's address is <u>2060 Challenger Drive, Alameda CA 94501</u>.

The nature of Owner's interest in the Project is:
X Fee ownership ____ Lessee ___ Other:_____

5. Construction work (the "Project") was performed on Owner's behalf is generally described as follows: <u>District-wide Safe School Locks Project</u>

6. The name of the original Contractor for the Project is: <u>Lathrop</u> <u>Construction Associates, Inc.</u>

7. The Project was completed on: <u>December 29, 2023</u>

8. The Project is located at:

School Site(s) or Site(s)	Address
Bay Farm Elementary School	200 Aughinbaugh Way, Alameda CA
Earhart Elementary School	400 Packet Landing Rd., Alameda, CA
Edison Elementary School	2700 Buena Vista Ave., Alameda, CA
Love Elementary School	2025 Santa Clara Ave., Alameda, CA
Maya Lin Elementary School	825 Taylor Ave., Alameda, CA
Otis Elementary School	3010 Fillmore St., Alameda, CA
Paden Elementary School	444 Central Ave., Alameda, CA
Ruby Bridges Elementary School	351 Jack London Ave., Alameda, CA
Lincoln Middle School	1250 Fernside Blvd., Alameda, CA
Wood Middle School	420 Grand St., Alameda, CA
Alameda High School (except for Historic Building)	2200 Central Ave., Alameda, CA
Island High School (Longfellow Site)	500 Pacific Ave., Alameda, CA
WCDC (Longfellow Site)	500 Pacific Ave., Alameda, CA

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

ACLC/Nea (Woodstock Site)	1900 3 rd St., Alameda, CA
AOA (Chipman)	401 Pacific Ave., Alameda, CA
Maintenance – Singleton Campus	250 Singleton Ave., Alameda, CA
District Office	2060 Challenger Dr., Alameda, CA

Verification:

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that I have read this notice, and I know and understand the contents thereof, and that the facts stated therein are true and correct.

AUSD, December 29, 2023 Date and Place

Signature of Person Signing on Behalf of Owner

Shariq Khan, Assistant Superintendent, Business Services Print Name and Title